ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _____200900248-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Gal Victor	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.		
Galia Golodetz	11445 Compaq Center Drive West Houston, TX 77070		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □Yes □No	. Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	of Name Security Agreement Joint		
Other			
Execution Date(s):October 18, 2009	<u> </u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
Application No.: 12/581677 Date Filed: October 19, 2009			
Confirmation No.: B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? NQ	· 		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Enclosed		
3404 E. Harmony Road			
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins CO 80528-9599	_X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
O = A			
James E. Lake, Reg. No. 44,854 Name of Person Signing	19 Det 2009		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:3			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			
Page 1 of 1			

Rev 05/09 (RecdAagn)

PATENT REEL: 023395 FRAME: 0320 HEW FIT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Cellins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

200900248-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Correlany and its subsidiaries and effiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: Liquid Toner, Electrophoratic Ink, and Mathods of Making and Use

Application No.:

and the invention(s) and improve	ment(s) set forth therein, and any	and an continuations, conti	ulitamona-in-barc (C-)
وأور والمستعمدة أمصن والمستندنات والأ	and substitutes for said application	n for said Letters Patent, an	'C SELÁ SILAO BIII FRANCIS
Patent of the United States and	of countries foreign thereto which	may be granted thereon o	or therefore; and any
nicercae or reprominations of Ar	tensions of said Letters Patent		
Like a additionally sufficient	→ HPT)C to file applications in my/	our name for Letters Patent	in any country, to be
and over polyment by HOFY (to 4).	ressens, assigna, nominees of is	cal representatives, to the r	nii sua o i tue taum o
for which said I etters Pate	nt respectively may be granted. N	Meruad or extended, as not	A a uor ominioni A are cus
ama umulii kaya baas bald and i	minyed by metus had this assignit	hent, and transfer not been i	TBC6;
ANT I Am Income concern	ant that likes have full sight to come	ev the entire interest nerein	assigned, and main
as how over every seel and will no	t execute any agreement in confix	t herewith, and I/We further	. Covenant and Agree
had then will mech firms a request	ાંદ made, and without undue delay	/,ex(ecute and deliver all su	cubarbana na uma a
connector of desirable to perfect	the title to said invention(s) of itt	TOTOVO INTENTOS), SEND ELIPPICE	NOU AUG Zaer cemen
Comment for MOTOR its suppressions.	assigns, nominees or legal top:	esembativas, and live egre	E DO OCHNIMU NIKABRA K
PORTO - to the commisse of kern	on facts respecting sold invention	(s) or improvement(s), said	application and sak
HPLC, OF 10 lost northwest an Know	al proceedings, to sign all lawful p	specs, to execute all discial	mers and divisionals
Complete Patricut, in telestry in sury real	d foreign applications, to make all	ciobiti il oatha and declarati	ons, and generally to
continuations, C-I-PS (dissue all	PDC, its successors, assigns, no	minees and legal represen	tatives to obtain and
do everything possible to aira Fr	fit, proper patent protection for sa	ud invention(s) or improved	ent(s) in any and a
enforce, for its of their own bene	which may be incurred by ma'us	in leading such cooperation	n and assistance an
	WHICH HELY DE BICOLIEU DY HAS US	In Knowing proces occupations	
paid by HPOC;	ize and request the Commissioner	of Datasta and Trademark	of the United State
AND I we hereby durner	126 And Inquist the Commissions	d Children who as a duby it is	to issue natents or
and any official of any country	or countries foreign to the Unite	ng captes whose doty it is were close title and interest	notes paronicon any any all i etter
applications as aforesaid, to issu	e to HPDC, as assignee of the 6	nue igni, mie and interes	ed States which ma
Patent for said invention(s) or Im	provement(s), including any and a	III Cettera materii di use diin	gy szakoa Willon IIII. w of this assisantiwal
be issued and granted on or as a	result of the application aforesaid,	in accordance with the term	iş ul ulib dəsiyindeni İsa bir ətələ ədi
Mee further authorize a	nd direct the attorneys of record t	o indert the sentil number :	the name about how
application now identified by the	attorney docket number and title	Set forth 200ve as about as	ING SELLER SCHOOL LISTA
heen made known to thom by the	United States Patent and Tradem	фик Оппов.	
. IN WITHERS WHEREOF.	/we hereunio sei my/our hand(s) an	d seal(s): ,	
	,	AB (10/0)	9
Ish victor		_ ND (NO) 3.	<u></u>
inventor's Signature (Seei)		Date Assignment Signed	
		10/21.0	
Gal Victor		18/10/09	
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
	1		
State of	₹ .		
) ss::		
County of)		
Before the Urisday of	personally appeared	Gal Victor	who is parsonal
	s of satisfectory evidence to be the p	person who acknowledged the	toragoing instrument
essignment to be his/her tree act and	dead.		
		Natary Public	<u> </u>
	Page 1 of 2	Mw Quistinigsion Evoires	
Rev 10/08 (Assignment)	rago i Oi &		

PATENT REEL: 023395 FRAME: 0321

Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO	200900248-1
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AF	PLICATION (cont.)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I've berountd set my/our hand(s)	and soci(s):	1, 9
- X & W	Pata Assimment Skraad	
Inventor's Staphalton (Sella)	Date Assignment Signed 18/10	100
Galla Golodotz	Onta Application Stoner	<u> </u>
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Abhitetriu caluon	
State of)		
) 66. :		
County of)		
Before me thisday of, personally appeared	Gelia Golodeiz	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be it assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ne person who acknowledged th	e laregoing instrument of
Straight in an	нажу гине	_
	My Commission Experi	15.
Inventor's Signature (Seel)	Date Anagrament Signed	1.07.67
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
State of)		
County of)		
Serkere me this clay of personally appeared		who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be to assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	he person who admowledged th	e foregoing instrument of
·	NGIANY PUBLIC	
	My Commission Exem	o c
Inventor's Signature (Seel)	Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
State of)		
County of)		
Before me this day of, personally appeared		who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be a assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	he person who acknowledged th	re foregoing instrument of
	Plentry Wable	
Her 1005 (Assurement) Page 2 of 2	Му Соличенов Ехра	ባና

PATENT REEL: 023395 FRAME: 0322